OHIO BOARD OF REGENTS

Agenda Item 3.13 Requests to the Controlling Board for the period
September 1, 2001 through September 30, 2001

RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED: upon the recommendation of the Resources
Committee of the Ohio Board of Regents, that the request for release of
capital improvements funds received in the period September 1, 2001 through
September 30, 2001, shown on the sheets attached hereto, are hereby approved
and recommended for approval by the Controlling Board.



Ohio Board of Regents

Summary of Controlling Board Requests Reviewed
For the Month of: September 2001

October 1, 2001
REQUEST NUMBER AND PROJECT TITLE BUDGET BILL REQUEST APPROPRIATION OBM SIGN OFF? PURPOSE

University of Akron

114 Real Estate Acquisition - Local Funds N/A N/A $0 $0 Acquiring property to be used for future
373 Power Street Athletic Field Expansion, in the amount of
$61,000.00.
115 Real Estate Acquisition - Local Funds N/A N/A $0 $0 Acquiring property to be used for Athletic
315 Wheeler Street Field Expansion, in the amount of
$42,000.00.
116 Real Estate Acquisition - Local Funds N/A N/A $0 $0 Acquiring property to be used for future
370 Kathryn Place University expansion, in the amount of
$50,000.00.
117 Real Estate Acquisition - Local Funds N/A N/A $0 $0 Acquiring property to be used for future
468 Brown Street Athletic Field Expansion, in the amount of
$50,000.00.
118 Science/Tech Library Addition 245 Capital $70,000 $6,755,000 Construction

Ohio Board of Regents

50 Supercomputer Center Expansion 640 Capital $794,130 $6,500,000 Research Equipment

51 Supercomputer Center Expansion 640 Capital $47,857 $6,500,000 Research Equipment

53 Research Facility Action & Investment Funds 640 Capital $159,654 $159,654 Transfer Only
MUN - NMR Spectrometer

54 Professional Development 94 Operating $521,964 $0 Establishing Appropriation Authority to
Preparing Tomorrows Teachers to Use improve technology for Dept. of Education

55 Research Facility Action & Investment Funds 640 Capital $102,250 $102,250 Research Equipment
UAK - X-Ray Diffractometer

56 Ohio Instructional Grants 94 Operating $7,500 $75,000 Increasing Appropriation Authority/Transfer
Midwest Higher Education Compact for Midwest Higher Education Commission

Memberships.
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REQUEST NUMBER AND PROJECT TITLE

Bowling Green State University

29 Basic Renovations -
Family & Consortium Science Lab Renovation

30 Basic Renovations -
Family & Consumer Science Building Renovation

University of Cincinnati

202 Basic Renovations -
Kettering Lab Inhalation

206 Medical Science Building Rehabilitation

210 Center for Fire/Explosion
Science/Technology

211 Ohio Biomedical Consortium on Medical
Therapeutic Microdevices

212 Environmental Scanning Microscope

213 Center for Electronic Reconstruction of
Historic & Archaeological Sites

215 MSB G, 1 & 2 Lab Upgrades

Cleveland State University
7 Electrical Upgrades, Phase II

Kent State University
164 Kent Hall Planning & Addition

Miami University
50 Philips Hall Rehabilitation

Ohio State University
609 MHz RateFlow Imaging System

(All have been submitted to OBM)
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$57,789

$172,350

$65,000

$1,914,076

$178,792

$162,500

$142,073

$49,380

$25,690

$155,335
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APPROPRIATION OBM SIGN OFF?

$78,331

$221,000

$65,000
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$670,000

$3,000,000

$142,073

$900,000
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PURPOSE
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Planning/Design Fees
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Planning/Design Fees
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REQUEST NUMBER AND PROJECT TITLE

612 BioMEMS Consortium/Microdevices

613 Bioprocessing Research

618 Denny Hall - Classroom Renovation, Phase I

622 McCracken Steam Turbine Vibration Monitoring

623 Supplemental Renovations

628 Pomerene Hall Renovation

629 Postle Hall Research Labs Renovation

631 Life Science Research Building

University of Toledo
47 University Hall Rehabiltiation

Youngstown State University
32 Welcome Center

University of Akron - Wayne
119 Non-Credit Job Training - Wayne

Kent State University - Tuscarawas
162 Science & Technology Building - Tuscarawas

Ohio State University - Marion
632 Parking Lot & Roadway Resurfacing - Marion

(All have been submitted to OBM)
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$442,000

$40,445

$62,729

$231,809

$419,747

$22,050

$912,050

$20,797,854

$12,917

$12,913

$27,500

$3,394,003

$9,975

APPROPRIATION OBM SIGN OFF?

$1,625,000

$1,450,000

$1,068,017

$300,000

$419,747

$567,906

$1,000,000

$26,273,989

$2,000,000

$903,457

$181,450

$8,644,000

$120,626

PURPOSE

Research Equipment

Research Equipment

Equipment

Construction

Transfer Only

Equipment

Construction

Construction

Hazardous Materials Abatement/Asbestos

Construction

Equipment

Construction

Planning/Design Fees
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REQUEST NUMBER AND PROJECT TITLE BUDGET BILL REQUEST APPROPRIATION OBM SIGN OFF? PURPOSE

Ohio University - Zanesville

141 Basic Renovations - Zanesville 640 Capital $33,432 $409,618 Planning/Design Fees
Elson Roof Replacement

Cincinnati State Community and Technical

31 Interior Renovations - 245 Capital $317,490 $355,000 Construction
UPS System

32 Basic Renovations - 245 Capital $375,584 $410,000 Construction
Window Replacement & Masonry Repair

33 Interior Renovations - 245 Capital $6,328 $49,252 Contingency
Room 104 AC Delco

34 Interior Renovations - 245 Capital $13,941 $57,848 Construction

Disability Services

Cuyahoga Community College
41 Non-Credit Job Training Facilities Grant 245 Capital $768,006 $770,000 Equipment

Lakeland Community College
10 Childcare Facility 245 Capital $200,000 $326,619 Construction

Sinclair Community College
42 Basic Renovations - 640 Capital $250,000 $258,722 Construction
Air Handling Unit Replacement - Building 9
Southern State Community College
1 Basic Renovations - 245 Capital $75,446 $135,946 Equipment
Student & Administrative Services Area
Southern State Community College - South
2 Clinton County Facility - South 245 Capital $96,876 $6,250,000 Construction

Hocking Technical College

31 Basic Renovations - 640 Capital $30,000 $32,400 Construction
Roof Replacement Warehouse Annex

Amount Requested - Grand Total $34,677,292
Controlling Board Requests Processed 48
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